

Sahil vs. State of HP and ors.

Cr.MMO No. 81 of 2026

23.2.2026 Present: Mr. Skandh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Notice. Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1-State.

As prayed, let parties be produced before the Court on **25.2.2026**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd February, 2026
(Chander)