

Sahil vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr.MMO No. 84 of 2026.

25.02.2026 Present: Mr. Skandh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Statement of respondent

No.2/complainant has been recorded and placed on

file. List the matter for consideration after four

weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

25th February, 2026.
(Jai)