

Sahil vs State of H.P. & ors.

Cr.MMO No. 84of 2026

30.03.2026. Present: Mr. Skandh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent No.1/State.

Ms. Ranjana Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Heard. Reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

30th March, 2026
(ravinder)